## THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF PEACHLAND

## **BYLAW NUMBER 2420**

A Bylaw to Adopt the Financial Plan for The Corporation of the District of Peachland for the Current Year, 2024

WHEREAS Section 165(1) of the Community Charter provides that the Financial Plan shall, by bylaw, be adopted before the Annual Property Tax Bylaw is adopted. AND WHEREAS the said Financial Plan for the year 2024 is appended hereto as Schedules 'A,' 'B' and 'C;' NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Corporation of the District of Peachland, in open meeting assembled, HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS: That Schedules 'A,' 'B' and 'C' shall be the Financial Plan of the Corporation of the District of Peachland 1. for the year 2024 and form an integral part of this Bylaw. 2. This Bylaw may be cited as 'The Corporation of the District of Peachland Financial Plan Bylaw Number 2420, 2024.' READ A FIRST TIME, this 29th day of April 2024 READ A SECOND TIME, this 29th day of April 2024 READ A THIRD TIME, this 29th day of April 2024 ADOPTED, this day of 2024 Mayor

Corporate Officer